## COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA

Competition and Consumer Act 2010 (Cth)

## IN THE AUSTRALIAN COMPETITION TRIBUNAL

File No:	ACT 1 of 2017	
Re:	Application by Tabcorp Holdings Limited under section 95AU of the <i>Competition and Consumer Act 2010</i> for an authorisation under subsection 95AT(1) to acquire shares in the capital of a body corporate or to acquire assets of another person	
Applicant:	Tabcorp Holdings Limited (ACN 063 780 709)	
	DIRECTIONS	OUNEALTH OF AUGO
TRIBUNAL:	Justice Middleton (President)	COMPETITION
DATE OF ORDER:	31 March 2017	
	N / 11	and cit

## THE TRIBUNAL DIRECTS THAT:

WHERE MADE:

1. CrownBet Pty Ltd is granted leave to intervene in the proceedings.

Melbourne

- Racing Victoria Limited, Harness Racing Board (trading as Harness Racing Victoria) and Greyhound Racing Control Board (trading as Greyhound Racing Victoria) are granted leave to intervene in the proceedings.
- 3. Racing.Com Pty Ltd is granted leave to intervene in the proceedings.
- The date for compliance with Order 9 of the orders of the Tribunal dated 17 March 2017 in respect of lay evidence is extended from Friday 31 March 2017 to Thursday 13 April 2017.
- The date for compliance with Order 9 of the orders of the Tribunal dated 17 March 2017 in respect of expert evidence is extended from Friday 31 March 2017 to Friday 21 April 2017.
- The date for compliance with Order 10 of the orders of the Tribunal dated 17 March 2017 is extended from Wednesday 5 April 2017 to Wednesday 12 April 2017.

- 7. Orders 3 and 11 of the orders of the Tribunal dated 17 March 2017 are vacated.
- 8. The report to be filed and served by the Commission in accordance with Order 12 of the orders of the Tribunal dated 17 March 2017 must be in relation to the matters prescribed in the Commission's Issues List.

Date entered: 3 April 2017



1

REGISTRAR Australian Competition Tribunal